Private Protective License/Permit/Certification Summary by Type as of 07/24/2015

Courier Service Profession License

Number

Expiration

Name

Address

210-C

229-C

77-C

219-C

232-C

61-C

45-C

212-C

12/31/2015

05/31/2017

11/30/2015

06/30/2016

07/31/2017

11/30/2015

03/31/2016

06/30/2017

Amidon, Angela Noble

Barley, Jeffrey Wayne

Bauer, Stephen

Bilal, Muhammad Timothy

Bowles, Kathleen Lemire

Burchett, Malcolm Carlton, Jr.

Calloway, Andrew Greene

Carr, Leon Augustus, Il

Amidon, Inc.

3319 Heritage Trade Dr Ste 201
Wake Forest, NC 27587-0000
(919) 435-5355

Barley Investigations

P.O. Box 921

Pilot Mountain, NC 27041-0000
(336) 596-5639

US Security Protection Inc.

P.O. Box 842

Atlantic Beach, NC 28512-0000
(252) 240-3674

Shadow Protective Services
100 Hay St Ste 708
Fayetteville, NC 28301-0000
(910) 484-0001

Metro Security & Investigative Service's, Inc.

P.O. Box 221207
Charlotte, NC 28222-0000
(704) 364-1664

G4S

Rockingham Building

1 Centerview Dr Ste 105
Greensboro, NC 27407-0000
(336) 854-3330

Calloways Custom Security Services
6843 Belt Rd

Concord, NC 28027-0000

(704) 782-1035

OPSEC International, LLC
11929 Canter Ln

Charlotte, NC 28227-0000
(704) 930-6778
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Private Protective License/Permit/Certification Summary by Type as of 07/24/2015

Courier Service Profession License (Cont.)

Number

Expiration

Name Address

172-C

225-C

223-C

241-C

216-C

230-C

43-C

239-C

12/31/2015

11/30/2016

10/31/2016

11/30/2016

09/30/2015

07/31/2016

11/30/2015

07/31/2016

Davis, James A. Sandhills Security & Investigations, Inc.
P.O. Box 2141
Southern Pines, NC 28388-0000
(910) 875-5095

Fairchild, Sheila Dianne Worry Free Delivery
3117 Rutledge Ct
Raleigh, NC 27613-0000
(919) 410-3282

Felton, Allen Wilson Constant Investigative Services
P.O. Box 45
Hopewell, VA 23860-0000
(804) 541-7165

Gonzalez, Alfred, Jr. Ceiba Group Inc.
3509 Haworth Dr Ste 304
Raleigh, NC 27609-0000
(919) 844-6348

Green, James Luke Onsite Protection Services, LLC
P.O. Box 1138
Oxford, NC 27565-0000
(919) 603-5045

Hamilton, Kimberly Renee Female Agents, Inc.
1619 Broadway Dr
Graham, NC 27253-0000
(336) 516-7896

Hanson, Phillip Lloyd Corporate Security International, Inc.
PO Box 35027
Fayetteville, NC 28303-0000
(910) 483-4141

Heptinstall, Shaun Richard Richards & Black, LLC
1002 Pine Twig Way
Matthews, NC 28106-0000
(980) 226-6365
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Private Protective License/Permit/Certification Summary by Type as of 07/24/2015

Courier Service Profession License (Cont.)

Number

Expiration

Name

Address

224-C

88-C

228-C

208-C

205-C

203-C

87-C

245-C

01/31/2017

07/31/2016

07/31/2017

07/31/2015

03/31/2017

07/31/2016

07/31/2016

01/31/2017

Hilbert, Clint James

Hinkle, Carol Coe

Hodges, James Brandon

Hylton, Kirk Patrick

Jones, Lance Adrian, Sr.

Kamcza, Denise Lynne

Kiker, Jeffrey Lee

Lashley, Tony Leroy

Corporate Protection Technologies, LLC
P.O. Box 795

Mebane, NC 27302-0000

(336) 340-1617

Armored Protective Service Inc
PO Box 1022

High Point, NC 27261-0000
(336) 882-0715

Justice League Investigations & Protective
Services

P.O. Box 156
Fayetteville, NC 28302-0000
(910) 916-6970

Maroon Security Group, LLC
111 Lamon St Ste 208
Fayetteville, NC 28301-0000
(910) 257-7505

Safe & Secure Worldwide Protection Group, LLP
4925 West Market St Ste 1142

Greensboro, NC 27407-0000

(336) 854-8031

Centaur Associates, Inc.
819 Kingsbury St

Maumee, OH 43537-0000
(419) 482-6560

P and G Security Guard, Inc.
133 E Council St

Salisbury, NC 28144-0000
(704) 636-9592

Amaker & Associates Investigations, LLC
P.O. Box 104

Hertford, NC 27944-0000

(252) 562-9372
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Private Protective License/Permit/Certification Summary by Type as of 07/24/2015

Courier Service Profession License (Cont.)

Number

Expiration

Name

Address

218-C

222-C

235-C

153-C

238-C

101-C

202-C

214-C

05/31/2016

05/31/2016

01/31/2016

01/31/2016

07/31/2016

04/30/2016

03/31/2016

03/31/2016

Lawrence, Karen Simms

Legger, Martin

Leonard, David Watson

McCracken, Jennifer McKenzie

Neal, Timothy Michael

O'Brien, John Norman, Il

Parker, Ronnie James

Powers, Beatrice Long

Action Plus Courier Service, LLC
6624 Speight Cir

Raleigh, NC 27616-0000

(919) 325-0693

U. S. Security Associates, Inc.
534 Pylon Dr

Raleigh, NC 27606-0000
(919) 833-1180

Black Hawk International Security, LLC
195 Cooper Creek Dr Ste 101-812
Mocksville, NC 27028-0000

(336) 909-3543

Diamond Eye Legal, LLC
P.O. Box 121

Clayton, NC 27528-0000
(919) 886-5001

Surveillance and Security Solutions, LLC
366 Lake Royale

Louisburg, NC 27549-0000

(252) 478-3373

Professional Errand Services, Inc.
P.O. Box 1397

Cornelius, NC 28031-0000
(704) 460-0979

Port City Taxi, Inc.

2027 Carolina Beach Rd
Wilmington, NC 28401-0000
(910) 762-1165

Gate City Courier

2304 Jane St

Greensboro, NC 27407-0000
(336) 294-9505
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Private Protective License/Permit/Certification Summary by Type as of 07/24/2015

Courier Service Profession License (Cont.)

Number Expiration = Name Address

231-C 07/31/2015 Price, Thomas Rowe Impavidus Solutions, LLC
516-D River Highway Ste 282
Mooresville, NC 28117-0000
(877) 254-1139

130-C 02/29/2016 Reynolds, Ruth Ann Reynolds Professional Services, Inc.
PO Box 18585
Charlotte, NC 28218-0585
(704) 338-1775

243-C 11/30/2016 Shirley, John Gordon Q Investigations International
180 Autumn Chase
Pittsboro, NC 27312-0000
(919) 533-6213

220-C 06/30/2016 Towns, Jerry Christopher Shadow Protective Services
100 Hay St Ste 708
Fayetteville, NC 28301-0000
(910) 484-0001

248-C 04/30/2017 Trivette, Tracey Scott CVI, Inc.
PMB 7286
1879 White Lake Dr
White Lake, NC 28337-0000
(910) 862-6393

252-C 02/28/2017 Walser, Terry Michael Tri Metro Security Services, LLC
3658 Coach Lantern Ave
Wake Forest, NC 27587-0000
(919) 623-7555

213-C 12/31/2015 Watts, Barbara Lankford Action Investigations
P.O. Box 20351
Winston-Salem, NC 27120-0000
(336) 816-0550

246-C 05/31/2017 Whiting, David Lee City to City Couriers LLC

238 Dogwood Acres Rd
Indian Land, SC 29707-0000
(803) 415-6105

Printed July 24, 2015 at 08:13:26

Page 5 of 6



Private Protective License/Permit/Certification Summary by Type as of 07/24/2015

Courier Service Profession License (Cont.)

Number Expiration = Name Address

137-C 03/31/2016 Wolf, Leonard Trent Investigation Agency & Security, LLC
6380 Cliffdale Rd Ste 26373
Fayetteville, NC 28314-0000
(910) 263-9617
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